
                                                                  ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                     FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 9, 2006 

                                                                  O/A RESULTS TO SS09 6:12 pm 

                                                                                                                ROAD 

PL NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER           C        CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL 

-- --- ------------------------------------ - ------------------ ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

 1   2 Kevin Lynch/Martin McNicholl         8 Subaru Impreza WRC 4.20  8.36 2.39 2.44 4.17  8.16 2.33 2.30 4.15      40.10 

 2   6 Niall McShea/Noreen McShea           2 Mitsubishi         4.30  8.33 2.38 2.39 4.23  8.16 2.37 2.33 4.30      40.39 

 3  11 Stephen Moore/Stephen Griffith       8 Ford Focus WRC     4.27  8.30 2.53 2.45 4.27  8.16 2.37 2.35 4.25      40.55 

 4   3 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly          8 Toyota Corolla WRC 4.35  8.26 2.39 2.45 4.19  8.16 3.13 2.36 4.17      41.06 

 5  10 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris             2 Mitsubishi EVO 9   4.30  8.39 2.43 2.44 4.25  8.26 2.41 2.39 4.24      41.11 

 6   5 Sean Devine/Damian Duffin            8 Subaru Impreza     4.29  8.25 2.40 2.44 4.22  8.16 2.35 2.36 5.16      41.23 

 7  21 Brian McGillin/Francis Kenny         2 Subaru Impreza     4.39  8.52 2.46 2.48 4.36  8.38 2.46 2.41 4.28      42.14 

 8  12 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy            2 Mitsubishi EVO 6   4.42  8.52 2.45 2.48 4.36  8.38 2.41 2.40 4.33      42.15 

 9  32 Erroll Clarke/Martin McGarrity       2 Subaru Impreza     4.37  8.52 2.46 2.50 4.38  8.47 2.44 2.42 4.31      42.27 

10  15 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin           2 Mitsubishi EVO 6   4.49  9.06 2.45 2.51 4.42  8.55 2.45 2.46 4.44      43.23 

11  41 Ian Cochrane/Justin Dilworth         2 Mitsubishi EVO 7   4.49  9.05 2.49 2.51 4.46  8.52 2.47 2.47 4.42      43.28 

12 106 Eddie Quinn/Martin Hamill            2 Mitsubishi EVO 5   4.56  9.01 2.45 2.51 4.46  8.55 2.47 2.45 4.43      43.29 

13  19 Mark Barnett/Jonathan Charlesson     7 Ford Escort RS     4.52  9.09 2.53 2.51 4.40  8.56 3.12 2.52 4.44      44.09 

14  28 Martin McCormack/Ian Kidd            6 Ford Escort Mk 2   4.53  9.21 2.51 2.52 4.53  9.06 2.50 2.49 4.48      44.23 

15  23 Adrian Hetherington/Terry Walkinshaw 7 Ford Escort        4.52  9.10 2.56 2.54 4.43  9.20 2.53 2.49 4.47      44.24 

16  30 Damien Hagan/Janice Mackarel         2 Mitsubishi EVO 6   4.55  9.14 2.49 2.53 4.51  9.11 2.52 2.51 4.47 0.10 44.33 

17  42 Colm McBride/Rodney Hicks            2 Mitsubishi EVO 6   5.05  9.16 2.57 2.56 4.56  9.16 2.54 2.53 4.52      45.05 

18  36 Aidan Toner/Damian Toner             6 Ford Escort        5.01  9.40 2.53 2.56 4.52  9.20 2.52 2.51 4.49      45.14 

19  52 Barry Greer/John Lemon               2 Mitsubishi EVO 6   5.03  9.43 2.52 2.59 4.55  9.03 2.52 2.59 4.51      45.17 

20  99 Patsy Keenan/Marshall Clarke         2 Mitsubishi         5.05  9.25 2.55 2.59 5.00  9.29 2.58 2.58 5.04      45.53 

21 100 Ryan Barrett/Patrick Corey           6 Ford Escort        5.11  9.42 2.55 3.01 4.55  9.29 2.53 2.55 5.00      46.01 

22  50 Irwin Craig/David Hamilton           6 Ford Escort        5.11  9.41 2.59 3.00 4.58  9.35 2.59 2.54 5.03      46.20 

23  27 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan        7 Ford Escort        5.05  9.35 3.03 2.59 5.00  9.39 3.00 3.00 5.02      46.23 

24  72 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble         4 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.10  9.47 3.03 2.59 5.07  9.39 3.01 2.56 5.07      46.49 

25  17 James Kennedy/James McCullough       7 Ford Escort        5.14  9.49 3.01 3.03 5.04  9.38 2.59 2.59 5.08      46.55 

26  64 Gary Kelly/Barry McKenna             5 Nissan Sunny       5.08  9.58 2.56 3.01 5.07  9.44 3.01 2.58 5.15      47.08 

27  97 Darren Donnelly/Barry McGillin       6 Ford Escort        5.17  9.53 2.58 3.00 5.13  9.54 2.58 2.54 5.05      47.12 

28  47 Brendan Cunningham/Jimmy Gillespie   8 Subaru Impreza     5.21  9.56 3.00 3.00 5.10  9.46 3.00 2.55 5.08      47.16 

29  62 Liam Regan/Steven Park               1 Ford Fiesta        5.20  9.53 2.59 3.06 5.12  9.46 3.00 3.05 5.10      47.31 

30  60 David Kerr/Maurice Cresswell         4 Peugeot 205 1.6Gti 5.08  9.49 2.58 2.56 5.04 10.05 3.01 2.54 5.04 0.40 47.39 

31  67 Derek Gurney/Jonathan Pollock        6 Ford Sierra RS 500 5.14  9.54 3.02 3.03 5.09 10.17 3.01 3.01 5.08      47.49 

32  68 Ian Green/Amanda Green               1 Peugeot            5.13 10.12 3.02 3.05 5.16 10.07 3.03 3.05 5.14      48.17 

33  58 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty        3 Vauxhall Corsa     5.19 10.10 3.04 3.03 5.05  9.52 3.02 3.00 5.07 0.40 48.22 

34  39 Ali Burrows/Peirce Doheny            6 Ford Escort        5.13 10.16 3.06 3.05 5.12 10.12 3.08 3.00 5.16      48.28 

35  77 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson       1 Ford Focus ST      5.24 10.29 3.01 3.06 5.18 10.10 3.06 3.10 5.17      49.01 

36  66 Ian Duff/Ian Hull                    5 Proton Satrina     5.26 10.16 3.08 3.09 5.21 10.14 3.07 3.08 5.19      49.08 

37  98 Michael McCrossan/Brian McElhill     1 Toyota Corolla     5.19 10.19 3.04 3.08 5.17 10.11 3.11 3.10 5.36      49.15 

                                                                  ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 



                                                     FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 9, 2006 

                                                                  O/A RESULTS TO SS09 6:12 pm 

                                                                                                                ROAD 

PL NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER           C        CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL 

-- --- ------------------------------------ - ------------------ ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

38  57 Thomas Coburn/Roy Lindsay            5 Peugeot 206        5.26 10.21 3.13 3.17 5.16 10.09 3.09 3.10 5.16      49.17 

39  59 Noel Lappin/Mark Convey              3 Ford Escort        5.37 10.40 3.08 3.08 5.25 10.01 3.03 3.00 5.18      49.20 

40  75 Mark McCaffrey/David Maxwell         3 Lada Riva          5.28 10.12 3.11 3.25 5.24 10.11 3.08 3.04 5.27      49.30 

41  44 Gary McElhinney/Darragh Kelly        5 Ford Escort        5.19 10.08 3.06 3.09 5.10 10.02 3.06 3.04 5.10 1.40 49.54 

42  53 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill         6 Ford Escort        5.34 10.20 3.06 3.13 5.21 10.17 3.08 3.08 5.38 0.40 50.25 

43  38 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin            6 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.14 10.36 3.06 3.26 5.52 10.41 3.18 3.18 5.15      50.46 

44  65 Emlyn Burns/Benny Grainger           5 Ford Escort MkII   5.49 11.00 3.11 3.12 5.36 10.39 3.10 3.05 5.31      51.13 

45  88 Samuel Scollan/Bartley Downey        4 Peugeot 205        5.34 10.50 3.11 3.11 5.40 10.47 3.12 3.09 5.46      51.20 

46 101 Conor McCrossan/Paul Mimnagh         1 Peugeot 106 Gti    5.45 10.41 3.10 3.13 5.37 10.42 3.16 3.13 5.44      51.21 

47  91 Paul Quinn/Jason Gillespie           1 Ford Fiesta        5.41 10.34 3.09 3.19 5.34 10.25 3.11 3.11 5.27 1.00 51.31 

48  79 Richard Keown/Tony Walsh             6 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.42 10.21 3.16 3.18 5.42 11.09 3.20 3.21 5.44      51.53 

49  93 James McGovern/Niall Maguire         1 Toyota Corolla GT  5.39 11.30 3.10 3.12 5.38 11.35 3.12 3.06 5.36      52.38 

50  95 Edgar Cumins/Gregory Roberts         2 Ford Sierra XR4X4  5.46 11.13 3.24 3.22 5.41 11.19 3.23 3.14 5.45      53.07 

51  73 Mervyn Galbraith/Chris O'Connor      3 Vauxhall Nova      5.20 14.03 3.49 3.39 5.19 10.16 3.01 3.02 5.14 0.10 53.53 

52  96 Sonya Mac/Safron Thomas              3 Ford Ka            6.04 11.16 3.25 3.30 5.54 11.09 3.23 3.19 5.57      53.57 

53  83 Darren McGrath/Tanya Ferguson        4 Peugeot 205 Gti    6.30 11.59 3.27 3.23 5.59 11.37 3.41 3.24 6.07 0.20 56.27 

54  92 Raymond Corrigan/Mark Carson         1 Ford Escort        6.06 12.03 3.29 3.23 6.27 12.47 3.36 3.20 6.04      57.15 

55  49 Paul Flanagan/Mark McDonagh          7 Talbot Sunbeam     5.18 17.08 4.06 4.31 5.18 10.39 3.07 3.00 5.27      58.34 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 

 

                                 

 



      

                                       ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                     FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 9, 2006 

                                                                  CLASS RESULTS TO SS9 6:13 pm 

                                                                                                                 ROAD 

C PL. NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                  CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL 

- --- --- ------------------------------------ ------------------ ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

1   1  62 Liam Regan/Steven Park               Ford Fiesta        5.20  9.53 2.59 3.06 5.12  9.46 3.00 3.05 5.10      47.31 

    2  68 Ian Green/Amanda Green               Peugeot            5.13 10.12 3.02 3.05 5.16 10.07 3.03 3.05 5.14      48.17 

    3  77 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson       Ford Focus ST      5.24 10.29 3.01 3.06 5.18 10.10 3.06 3.10 5.17      49.01 

    4  98 Michael McCrossan/Brian McElhill     Toyota Corolla     5.19 10.19 3.04 3.08 5.17 10.11 3.11 3.10 5.36      49.15 

    5 101 Conor McCrossan/Paul Mimnagh         Peugeot 106 Gti    5.45 10.41 3.10 3.13 5.37 10.42 3.16 3.13 5.44      51.21 

    6  91 Paul Quinn/Jason Gillespie           Ford Fiesta        5.41 10.34 3.09 3.19 5.34 10.25 3.11 3.11 5.27 1.00 51.31 

    7  93 James McGovern/Niall Maguire         Toyota Corolla GT  5.39 11.30 3.10 3.12 5.38 11.35 3.12 3.06 5.36      52.38 

    8  92 Raymond Corrigan/Mark Carson         Ford Escort        6.06 12.03 3.29 3.23 6.27 12.47 3.36 3.20 6.04      57.15 

 

2   1   6 Niall McShea/Noreen McShea           Mitsubishi         4.30  8.33 2.38 2.39 4.23  8.16 2.37 2.33 4.30      40.39 

    2  10 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris             Mitsubishi EVO 9   4.30  8.39 2.43 2.44 4.25  8.26 2.41 2.39 4.24      41.11 

    3  21 Brian McGillin/Francis Kenny         Subaru Impreza     4.39  8.52 2.46 2.48 4.36  8.38 2.46 2.41 4.28      42.14 

    4  12 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy            Mitsubishi EVO 6   4.42  8.52 2.45 2.48 4.36  8.38 2.41 2.40 4.33      42.15 

    5  32 Erroll Clarke/Martin McGarrity       Subaru Impreza     4.37  8.52 2.46 2.50 4.38  8.47 2.44 2.42 4.31      42.27 

    6  15 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin           Mitsubishi EVO 6   4.49  9.06 2.45 2.51 4.42  8.55 2.45 2.46 4.44      43.23 

    7  41 Ian Cochrane/Justin Dilworth         Mitsubishi EVO 7   4.49  9.05 2.49 2.51 4.46  8.52 2.47 2.47 4.42      43.28 

    8 106 Eddie Quinn/Martin Hamill            Mitsubishi EVO 5   4.56  9.01 2.45 2.51 4.46  8.55 2.47 2.45 4.43      43.29 

    9  30 Damien Hagan/Janice Mackarel         Mitsubishi EVO 6   4.55  9.14 2.49 2.53 4.51  9.11 2.52 2.51 4.47 0.10 44.33 

   10  42 Colm McBride/Rodney Hicks            Mitsubishi EVO 6   5.05  9.16 2.57 2.56 4.56  9.16 2.54 2.53 4.52      45.05 

   11  52 Barry Greer/John Lemon               Mitsubishi EVO 6   5.03  9.43 2.52 2.59 4.55  9.03 2.52 2.59 4.51      45.17 

   12  99 Patsy Keenan/Marshall Clarke         Mitsubishi         5.05  9.25 2.55 2.59 5.00  9.29 2.58 2.58 5.04      45.53 

   13  95 Edgar Cumins/Gregory Roberts         Ford Sierra XR4X4  5.46 11.13 3.24 3.22 5.41 11.19 3.23 3.14 5.45      53.07 

 

3   1  58 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty        Vauxhall Corsa     5.19 10.10 3.04 3.03 5.05  9.52 3.02 3.00 5.07 0.40 48.22 

    2  59 Noel Lappin/Mark Convey              Ford Escort        5.37 10.40 3.08 3.08 5.25 10.01 3.03 3.00 5.18      49.20 

    3  75 Mark McCaffrey/David Maxwell         Lada Riva          5.28 10.12 3.11 3.25 5.24 10.11 3.08 3.04 5.27      49.30 

    4  73 Mervyn Galbraith/Chris O'Connor      Vauxhall Nova      5.20 14.03 3.49 3.39 5.19 10.16 3.01 3.02 5.14 0.10 53.53 

    5  96 Sonya Mac/Safron Thomas              Ford Ka            6.04 11.16 3.25 3.30 5.54 11.09 3.23 3.19 5.57      53.57 

 

4   1  72 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble         Ford Escort Mk 2   5.10  9.47 3.03 2.59 5.07  9.39 3.01 2.56 5.07      46.49 

    2  60 David Kerr/Maurice Cresswell         Peugeot 205 1.6Gti 5.08  9.49 2.58 2.56 5.04 10.05 3.01 2.54 5.04 0.40 47.39 

    3  88 Samuel Scollan/Bartley Downey        Peugeot 205        5.34 10.50 3.11 3.11 5.40 10.47 3.12 3.09 5.46      51.20 

    4  83 Darren McGrath/Tanya Ferguson        Peugeot 205 Gti    6.30 11.59 3.27 3.23 5.59 11.37 3.41 3.24 6.07 0.20 56.27 

 

      

 

 



                                       ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                     FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 9, 2006 

                                                                  CLASS RESULTS TO SS9 6:13 pm 

                                                                                                                 ROAD 

C PL. NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                  CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL 

- --- --- ------------------------------------ ------------------ ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

5   1  64 Gary Kelly/Barry McKenna             Nissan Sunny       5.08  9.58 2.56 3.01 5.07  9.44 3.01 2.58 5.15      47.08 

    2  66 Ian Duff/Ian Hull                    Proton Satrina     5.26 10.16 3.08 3.09 5.21 10.14 3.07 3.08 5.19      49.08 

    3  57 Thomas Coburn/Roy Lindsay            Peugeot 206        5.26 10.21 3.13 3.17 5.16 10.09 3.09 3.10 5.16      49.17 

    4  44 Gary McElhinney/Darragh Kelly        Ford Escort        5.19 10.08 3.06 3.09 5.10 10.02 3.06 3.04 5.10 1.40 49.54 

    5  65 Emlyn Burns/Benny Grainger           Ford Escort MkII   5.49 11.00 3.11 3.12 5.36 10.39 3.10 3.05 5.31      51.13 

 

6   1  28 Martin McCormack/Ian Kidd            Ford Escort Mk 2   4.53  9.21 2.51 2.52 4.53  9.06 2.50 2.49 4.48      44.23 

    2  36 Aidan Toner/Damian Toner             Ford Escort        5.01  9.40 2.53 2.56 4.52  9.20 2.52 2.51 4.49      45.14 

    3 100 Ryan Barrett/Patrick Corey           Ford Escort        5.11  9.42 2.55 3.01 4.55  9.29 2.53 2.55 5.00      46.01 

    4  50 Irwin Craig/David Hamilton           Ford Escort        5.11  9.41 2.59 3.00 4.58  9.35 2.59 2.54 5.03      46.20 

    5  97 Darren Donnelly/Barry McGillin       Ford Escort        5.17  9.53 2.58 3.00 5.13  9.54 2.58 2.54 5.05      47.12 

    6  67 Derek Gurney/Jonathan Pollock        Ford Sierra RS 500 5.14  9.54 3.02 3.03 5.09 10.17 3.01 3.01 5.08      47.49 

    7  39 Ali Burrows/Peirce Doheny            Ford Escort        5.13 10.16 3.06 3.05 5.12 10.12 3.08 3.00 5.16      48.28 

    8  53 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill         Ford Escort        5.34 10.20 3.06 3.13 5.21 10.17 3.08 3.08 5.38 0.40 50.25 

    9  38 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin            Ford Escort Mk 2   5.14 10.36 3.06 3.26 5.52 10.41 3.18 3.18 5.15      50.46 

   10  79 Richard Keown/Tony Walsh             Ford Escort Mk 2   5.42 10.21 3.16 3.18 5.42 11.09 3.20 3.21 5.44      51.53 

 

7   1  19 Mark Barnett/Jonathan Charlesson     Ford Escort RS     4.52  9.09 2.53 2.51 4.40  8.56 3.12 2.52 4.44      44.09 

    2  23 Adrian Hetherington/Terry Walkinshaw Ford Escort        4.52  9.10 2.56 2.54 4.43  9.20 2.53 2.49 4.47      44.24 

    3  27 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan        Ford Escort        5.05  9.35 3.03 2.59 5.00  9.39 3.00 3.00 5.02      46.23 

    4  17 James Kennedy/James McCullough       Ford Escort        5.14  9.49 3.01 3.03 5.04  9.38 2.59 2.59 5.08      46.55 

    5  49 Paul Flanagan/Mark McDonagh          Talbot Sunbeam     5.18 17.08 4.06 4.31 5.18 10.39 3.07 3.00 5.27      58.34 

 

8   1   2 Kevin Lynch/Martin McNicholl         Subaru Impreza WRC 4.20  8.36 2.39 2.44 4.17  8.16 2.33 2.30 4.15      40.10 

    2  11 Stephen Moore/Stephen Griffith       Ford Focus WRC     4.27  8.30 2.53 2.45 4.27  8.16 2.37 2.35 4.25      40.55 

    3   3 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly          Toyota Corolla WRC 4.35  8.26 2.39 2.45 4.19  8.16 3.13 2.36 4.17      41.06 

    4   5 Sean Devine/Damian Duffin            Subaru Impreza     4.29  8.25 2.40 2.44 4.22  8.16 2.35 2.36 5.16      41.23 

    5  47 Brendan Cunningham/Jimmy Gillespie   Subaru Impreza     5.21  9.56 3.00 3.00 5.10  9.46 3.00 2.55 5.08      47.16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 

 

 

 



                                                                  ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                     FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 9, 2006 

                                                              RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 6:30 pm 

                                                                                                               ROAD 

NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER           CL        CAR          SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL 

--- ------------------------------------ -- ------------------ ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

  2 Kevin Lynch/Martin McNicholl         8  Subaru Impreza WRC  4.20  8.36 2.39 2.44 4.17  8.16 2.33 2.30 4.15      40.10 

  3 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly          8  Toyota Corolla WRC  4.35  8.26 2.39 2.45 4.19  8.16 3.13 2.36 4.17      41.06 

  4 Raymond Johnston/Richard Bell        8  Subaru Impreza      4.38  8.32 2.39 2.45 

  5 Sean Devine/Damian Duffin            8  Subaru Impreza      4.29  8.25 2.40 2.44 4.22  8.16 2.35 2.36 5.16      41.23 

  6 Niall McShea/Noreen McShea           2  Mitsubishi          4.30  8.33 2.38 2.39 4.23  8.16 2.37 2.33 4.30      40.39 

  8 Johnny McKenna/Eugene O'Kane         2  Mitsubishi EVO 

 10 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris             2  Mitsubishi EVO 9    4.30  8.39 2.43 2.44 4.25  8.26 2.41 2.39 4.24      41.11 

 11 Stephen Moore/Stephen Griffith       8  Ford Focus WRC      4.27  8.30 2.53 2.45 4.27  8.16 2.37 2.35 4.25      40.55 

 12 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy            2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    4.42  8.52 2.45 2.48 4.36  8.38 2.41 2.40 4.33      42.15 

 14 Brendan Connor/Liam Cartin           8  Subaru Impreza      4.55 

 15 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin           2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    4.49  9.06 2.45 2.51 4.42  8.55 2.45 2.46 4.44      43.23 

 16 Stanley Ballentine/Richard Hyland    2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    4.57  9.25 2.51 2.56 4.46  9.03 2.49 

 17 James Kennedy/James McCullough       7  Ford Escort         5.14  9.49 3.01 3.03 5.04  9.38 2.59 2.59 5.08      46.55 

 18 Frank Kelly/Aiden Friel              7  Ford Escort Mk 2    4.44  9.07 2.51 2.54 4.41  8.56 

 19 Mark Barnett/Jonathan Charlesson     7  Ford Escort RS      4.52  9.09 2.53 2.51 4.40  8.56 3.12 2.52 4.44      44.09 

 20 Andy Magee/Gerard Callaghan          7  Ford Escort         5.08 

 21 Brian McGillin/Francis Kenny         2  Subaru Impreza      4.39  8.52 2.46 2.48 4.36  8.38 2.46 2.41 4.28      42.14 

 23 Adrian Hetherington/Terry Walkinshaw 7  Ford Escort         4.52  9.10 2.56 2.54 4.43  9.20 2.53 2.49 4.47      44.24 

 24 Eamon Mimnagh/Shane O'Hagan          2  Mitsubishi EVO 5    4.49  9.19 2.50 2.51 4.45  9.04 

 25 Paul McShea/Jackie Donaldson         8  Ford Orion          5.18  9.42 2.52 3.08 4.55  9.21 

 26 Conor Kelly/David Vance              5  Nissan Sunny        5.01  9.25 2.52 2.56 4.56 

 27 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan        7  Ford Escort         5.05  9.35 3.03 2.59 5.00  9.39 3.00 3.00 5.02      46.23 

 28 Martin McCormack/Ian Kidd            6  Ford Escort Mk 2    4.53  9.21 2.51 2.52 4.53  9.06 2.50 2.49 4.48      44.23 

 29 Trevor Elliott/Keith Boyd            7  Ford Escort         5.06  9.41 2.59 3.04 5.05  9.40 

 30 Damien Hagan/Janice Mackarel         2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    4.55  9.14 2.49 2.53 4.51  9.11 2.52 2.51 4.47 0.10 44.33 

 31 Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill            7  Ford Escort RS      4.50 

 32 Erroll Clarke/Martin McGarrity       2  Subaru Impreza      4.37  8.52 2.46 2.50 4.38  8.47 2.44 2.42 4.31      42.27 

 33 John Walker/Dessie Wilson            2  Mitsubishi EVO 9   10.00 11.36 2.53 2.56 

 34 Brian Muldoon/Patsy Corr             8  Mitsubishi EVO 6    4.56  9.26 2.52 2.54 4.49 

 35 Ashley White/Barry Ferris            7  Vauxhall Astra      4.59 

 36 Aidan Toner/Damian Toner             6  Ford Escort         5.01  9.40 2.53 2.56 4.52  9.20 2.52 2.51 4.49      45.14 

 37 Paul McCarroll/Raymond Deazley       7  Ford Escort Mk 2    4.58 

 38 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin            6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.14 10.36 3.06 3.26 5.52 10.41 3.18 3.18 5.15      50.46 

 39 Ali Burrows/Peirce Doheny            6  Ford Escort         5.13 10.16 3.06 3.05 5.12 10.12 3.08 3.00 5.16      48.28 

 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward                 7  Ford Escort         4.55  9.27 2.54 

 41 Ian Cochrane/Justin Dilworth         2  Mitsubishi EVO 7    4.49  9.05 2.49 2.51 4.46  8.52 2.47 2.47 4.42      43.28 

 42 Colm McBride/Rodney Hicks            2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    5.05  9.16 2.57 2.56 4.56  9.16 2.54 2.53 4.52      45.05 
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 43 Enda McNulty/Connor Murphy           2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    4.59  9.15 2.44 

 44 Gary McElhinney/Darragh Kelly        5  Ford Escort         5.19 10.08 3.06 3.09 5.10 10.02 3.06 3.04 5.10 1.40 49.54 

 46 Niall McCullagh/Hughie McCallan      6  Ford Escort G3      5.03 

 47 Brendan Cunningham/Jimmy Gillespie   8  Subaru Impreza      5.21  9.56 3.00 3.00 5.10  9.46 3.00 2.55 5.08      47.16 

 48 Shane McGirr/Gregory McDaid          3  Toyota Starlet 

 49 Paul Flanagan/Mark McDonagh          7  Talbot Sunbeam      5.18 17.08 4.06 4.31 5.18 10.39 3.07 3.00 5.27      58.34 

 50 Irwin Craig/David Hamilton           6  Ford Escort         5.11  9.41 2.59 3.00 4.58  9.35 2.59 2.54 5.03      46.20 

 51 David Craig/Roger Laird              6  Ford Escort         5.24 

 52 Barry Greer/John Lemon               2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    5.03  9.43 2.52 2.59 4.55  9.03 2.52 2.59 4.51      45.17 

 53 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill         6  Ford Escort         5.34 10.20 3.06 3.13 5.21 10.17 3.08 3.08 5.38 0.40 50.25 

 54 Andy Hawthorne/Martin Duffy          7  Vauxhall Astra Gsi  5.41 12.03 2.58 3.25 5.18 

 55 Howard Clarke/Jason Harron           2  Mitsubishi EVO 7    4.50 

 56 Darrell Harron/Fabian McAleer        6  Ford Escort         5.01 

 57 Thomas Coburn/Roy Lindsay            5  Peugeot 206         5.26 10.21 3.13 3.17 5.16 10.09 3.09 3.10 5.16      49.17 

 58 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty        3  Vauxhall Corsa      5.19 10.10 3.04 3.03 5.05  9.52 3.02 3.00 5.07 0.40 48.22 

 59 Noel Lappin/Mark Convey              3  Ford Escort         5.37 10.40 3.08 3.08 5.25 10.01 3.03 3.00 5.18      49.20 

 60 David Kerr/Maurice Cresswell         4  Peugeot 205 1.6Gti  5.08  9.49 2.58 2.56 5.04 10.05 3.01 2.54 5.04 0.40 47.39 

 61 Gary Clarke/Alan Keys                4  Talbot Sunbeam      5.57 

 62 Liam Regan/Steven Park               1  Ford Fiesta         5.20  9.53 2.59 3.06 5.12  9.46 3.00 3.05 5.10      47.31 

 63 Jonni McDaid/Adrian McIntyre         5  Peugeot 106 Gti     4.59 

 64 Gary Kelly/Barry McKenna             5  Nissan Sunny        5.08  9.58 2.56 3.01 5.07  9.44 3.01 2.58 5.15      47.08 

 65 Emlyn Burns/Benny Grainger           5  Ford Escort MkII    5.49 11.00 3.11 3.12 5.36 10.39 3.10 3.05 5.31      51.13 

 66 Ian Duff/Ian Hull                    5  Proton Satrina      5.26 10.16 3.08 3.09 5.21 10.14 3.07 3.08 5.19      49.08 

 67 Derek Gurney/Jonathan Pollock        6  Ford Sierra RS 500  5.14  9.54 3.02 3.03 5.09 10.17 3.01 3.01 5.08      47.49 

 68 Ian Green/Amanda Green               1  Peugeot             5.13 10.12 3.02 3.05 5.16 10.07 3.03 3.05 5.14      48.17 

 70 Richard Mawhinney/Mark Ogle          6  Ford Sierra         5.22 10.32 3.06 

 72 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble         4  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.10  9.47 3.03 2.59 5.07  9.39 3.01 2.56 5.07      46.49 

 73 Mervyn Galbraith/Chris O'Connor      3  Vauxhall Nova       5.20 14.03 3.49 3.39 5.19 10.16 3.01 3.02 5.14 0.10 53.53 

 74 John-Paul Stuart/Nigel Foster        3  Suzuki Swift        5.29 10.21 3.05 3.05 5.16 

 75 Mark McCaffrey/David Maxwell         3  Lada Riva           5.28 10.12 3.11 3.25 5.24 10.11 3.08 3.04 5.27      49.30 

 76 Damien McAleer/James Thompson        1  Toyota Corolla      5.31 10.21 3.25 3.18 6.51 

 77 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson       1  Ford Focus ST       5.24 10.29 3.01 3.06 5.18 10.10 3.06 3.10 5.17      49.01 

 78 William Little/Wendy Blackledge      3  Nissan Micra        6.06 11.28 3.18 3.24 5.59 11.44 

 79 Richard Keown/Tony Walsh             6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.42 10.21 3.16 3.18 5.42 11.09 3.20 3.21 5.44      51.53 

 80 Ronnie Boyd/Nigel Boyd               6  Ford Escort         5.26 11.23 3.04 3.03 5.22                      1.00 
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 81 Colin McFarland/Stephen Riddles      6  Talbot Sunbeam      5.42 11.01 3.19 3.18 5.32 

 82 Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley       6  Opel Manta          5.32 10.14 3.08 3.11 5.26 

 83 Darren McGrath/Tanya Ferguson        4  Peugeot 205 Gti     6.30 11.59 3.27 3.23 5.59 11.37 3.41 3.24 6.07 0.20 56.27 

 85 Ian Thompson/Sandra Thompson         3  Peugeot 205 XS      5.38 10.42 3.16 3.18 5.29                      0.10 

 86 James Walmsley/Leroy Mills           3  Vauxhall Nova       6.09 11.39 3.28 3.24 5.55 11.02 3.27 3.24 

 88 Samuel Scollan/Bartley Downey        4  Peugeot 205         5.34 10.50 3.11 3.11 5.40 10.47 3.12 3.09 5.46      51.20 

 89 Carson Moffitt/David Johnston        4  Toyota Corolla      6.07 

 91 Paul Quinn/Jason Gillespie           1  Ford Fiesta         5.41 10.34 3.09 3.19 5.34 10.25 3.11 3.11 5.27 1.00 51.31 

 92 Raymond Corrigan/Mark Carson         1  Ford Escort         6.06 12.03 3.29 3.23 6.27 12.47 3.36 3.20 6.04      57.15 

 93 James McGovern/Niall Maguire         1  Toyota Corolla GT   5.39 11.30 3.10 3.12 5.38 11.35 3.12 3.06 5.36      52.38 

 94 Uel Montgomery/Leslie Hawe           1  Vauxhall Astra Gsi  6.23 11.56 3.34 3.38 6.01 11.51 3.42 3.35      0.40 

 95 Edgar Cumins/Gregory Roberts         2  Ford Sierra XR4X4   5.46 11.13 3.24 3.22 5.41 11.19 3.23 3.14 5.45      53.07 

 96 Sonya Mac/Safron Thomas              3  Ford Ka             6.04 11.16 3.25 3.30 5.54 11.09 3.23 3.19 5.57      53.57 

 97 Darren Donnelly/Barry McGillin       6  Ford Escort         5.17  9.53 2.58 3.00 5.13  9.54 2.58 2.54 5.05      47.12 

 98 Michael McCrossan/Brian McElhill     1  Toyota Corolla      5.19 10.19 3.04 3.08 5.17 10.11 3.11 3.10 5.36      49.15 

 99 Patsy Keenan/Marshall Clarke         2  Mitsubishi          5.05  9.25 2.55 2.59 5.00  9.29 2.58 2.58 5.04      45.53 

100 Ryan Barrett/Patrick Corey           6  Ford Escort         5.11  9.42 2.55 3.01 4.55  9.29 2.53 2.55 5.00      46.01 

101 Conor McCrossan/Paul Mimnagh         1  Peugeot 106 Gti     5.45 10.41 3.10 3.13 5.37 10.42 3.16 3.13 5.44      51.21 

102 Brian Little/Niall Donnelly          1  Peugeot 205 Gti     6.10 11.32 3.28 3.23 5.46 

105 Gavin Colton/Michael McAloon         5  Toyota Corolla      5.14 

106 Eddie Quinn/Martin Hamill            2  Mitsubishi EVO 5    4.56  9.01 2.45 2.51 4.46  8.55 2.47 2.45 4.43      43.29 
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